

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 130-2015

**Request:**

Q1.

- a) How many under 18s have been admitted to your adult mental health wards from 1/01/2015-30/4/2015
- b) How many of these were under under 16 years of age?
- c) What age was the youngest patient to be admitted to an adult mental health ward in this time frame?

**Response:**

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act. I can confirm the following:-

- a) 7
- b) 1
- c) 15

